seat including flush valve, pan connectors and all 
necessary fittings.

10

No 24

WASTE UNIONS ETC

32mm 303 CP basin waste union and 309CP anti-theft 
plug

11
No 15

32mm 320 CP bath overflow union12 No 2

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

Provide the sum of R 250 000,00 (Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rands) for Plumbing and Drainage 
Sundry Items

13

Item

Carried to Collection R

Bill No. 11

Plumbing And Drainage

PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE

BILL NO. 11

Page No

COLLECTION

33Brought Forward from Page

34

35

Carried to Summary R

Bill No. 11

Plumbing And Drainage

[...]

CONCRETE STORMWATER CHANNELS

Stormwater channels

100mm thick x 1000mm wide Channel with segmental 
channel formed therein and finished smooth on exposed 
surfaces including necessary excavation and formwork

3

m 85

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

Provide the sum of R 150 000,00 (One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rands) for External works sundries

4
Item

Carried to Summary R

Bill No. 14

External Works

Amount

PROVISIONAL SUMS

BILL NO. 15

For preambles see "Model Preambles for trades (2008 Edition)" and 
applicable Supplementary Preambles as specified in the Trades.

[...]

specialists

Where stated, the contractor may allow for profit if required

Builder's work

Builder's work in connection with specialist services is given elsewhere in 
these bills of quantities

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

Sundry building work

Provide the sum of R 250 000,00 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rands) 
for alterations and demolitions

1
Item 00250 000

PROVISIONAL SUMS

ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS

Provide the sum of R 1 550 000,00 (One Million Five Hundred and Fiffty 
Thousand Rands) for Electrical installation

2
Item 001 550 000